Impro iTT
Product  Specification Catalogue
The Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna
Terminal is the second generation of the highly
successful Impro TT.  Using either the RS485 Bus
or the RJ45 Ethernet Connection, the Impro iTT
works within the Impro range of Access Control
Systems, as well as within OEM applications.

For extra information relating to this product refer to the:
• Impro iTT Hardware Installation Manual (XTT303-0-0-GB-XX).
Ordering Information
Order the Impro iTT using the following Part Numbers:
• XTT910-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna Terminal
in an ABS Plastic Housing.
• XTT920-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna Terminal
with Ethernet in an ABS Plastic Housing.
• XTT930-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna Terminal
PCB Only.
• XTT931-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna Terminal
with Ethernet PCB Only.
• IPS910-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro IPS containing an Impro (iTT) Intelligent
Twin Antenna Terminal.
• IPS911-1-0-GB-XX:  Impro IPS containing an Impro (iTT) Intelligent
Twin Antenna Terminal with Ethernet.
Warranty Details
CAUTION: We reserve the right to nullify the products
warranty where you have not properly
installed the Metal-oxide Varistors.
This product conforms to our Warranty details on
Page 4
Figure 1:  Impro iTT Overview
This Product Specification Catalogue applies to the Impro (iTT) Intelligent Twin Antenna Terminal, XTT910-1-0-GB-09, XTT920-1-0-GB-09, XTT930-1-0-GB-01,
XTT931-1-0-GB-01, IPS910-1-0-GB-05 and IPS911-1-0-GB-05.
(The last two digits of the Impro stock code point to the issue status of the document or product).
XTT360-0-0-GB-08 Issue 09 January 2016 Impro iTT\Product Specification Catalogue\LATEST ISSUE\
ImprXiTT-psc-en-09.docx
<<